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Hl Olney Central College / Baseball

---------------------------------------------------------
* *

Dennis Conley
Baseball Head Coach
Email: conleyd@iecc.edu
Phone: 618-395-7777 ext.
2131

* *
« .
--------------------------------------------------------

« 2017~20184 Overall Record: 425-181f

« Conference Record: 165-11Ij

« 2017~20183 FAH| Roster 41 = 3HO| Puerto Rico
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Hl Olney Central College / Baseball

Dennis Conley

Dennis Conley begins his 38th year as the baseball coach at Olney Central College this fall. He has spent his entire coaching

career at Olney Central. He enters the 2017-18 season with 34 consecutive winning seasons, with 30 years of 30+ wins and 16
years with 40+ wins.

Forty-five former Blue Knights have signed professional baseball contracts. Four year schools have signed 292 Blue Knights to
scholarships during Coach Conley's tenure. He has coached 16 NJCAA All-Americans and 23 NJCAA Academic All-Americans at
OCC. The Knights have averaged 36 wins per year under Conley, with his overall record standing at 1,328-653 for a .670 winning
Title: Head Coach percentage.

Phone: 618-395-7777 ext. 2131 i L . . .

Coach Conley's playing career was spent at Eastern lllinois University, where he was an infielder from 1975-1979. He earned a
bachelor's degree from EIU in 1979 and his master's degree in 1980. He is married to the former Cathy Pollock and the couple
Previous College: Eastern lllinois University has two children, Megan and Alexis. The Conley's have five grandchildren: Mabry, Myles, Parker, Case and Miller.

Email: conleyd@iecc.edu
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» MLB Draft

Bl Olney Central College / Baseball

Monty Aldrich
Shannon Coppell
Chuck Robinson
Scott Morgan
Brad Niethammer
Tom Kinney
Bruce Smolen
Dirk Lindauer
Brody Gregg
Eric Wagner
Kurt Meyer
Matt Beck

Cory Patton
Randy Phillips
Nate Rister
Jeremy Sanders
Brian Brown
Brock Friese
John Hensley
Shawn Garrett
Clint Barmes
Cody Fisher
Aaron Pahs

Atlanta Braves
San Francisco Giants
Kansas City Royals
Cleveland Indians
Texas Rangers

St Louis Cardinals
Pittsburgh Pirates
St Louis Cardinals
Independent
Independent
Independent
Detrot Tigers

New York Mets
Atlanta Braves
Independent
Independent
Independent
Australia
Cincinnati Reds
San Diego Padres
Colorado Rockies
Independent
Independent

1985
1986
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1992
1993
1993
1994
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000

Tony Etnier
James Beever
Derek Hankins
Kyle Haines

Eric Everly

Jeff Mault

Phil Britton
Matt Hayes

Ben Humphrey
Brady Shoemaker
Travis Lamar
Nick Graffeo
Jerad Eickhoff
Jeremy Sy
Aaron Newcomb
Zach Sterling
Derek Coverstone
Derek Peterson
Jarrett Young
Connor Porter
Troy Paris

Trey Fulton

Independent
Independent
Pittsburgh Pirates
San Francisco Giants
Chicago White Sox
Seattle Mariners
Atlanta Braves
Baltimore Orioles
Tampa Bay Rays
Chicago White Sox
Independent
Kansas City Royals
Texas Rangers
San Francisco Giants
Los Angeles Angels
Seattle Mariners
Independent
Baltimore Orioles
Independent
Washington Nationals
Independent
Independent
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» 4-year University Signees

2014 NCAA Division 1

Nick Scheller Miami (OH)
Tyler Ward Eastern Kentucky
Caleb Cowin Missouri State
2015

Ryan Dills Murray State
Bryce Paxson Indiana State
Austin Stout Northern lllinois
2016

Will Ray Marshall

Zack Gray High Point

Jay Gutierrez Chicago State
2017

Trey Fulton Dayton

Dillon Whitten Indiana State
Donnie Ames Indiana State
Renton Poole Indiana State
Drew Campbell Louisville

2014 NCAA Division 2

Troy Paris Kentucky Wesleyan
Evan Mohr Kentucky Wesleyan
AJ Maroni Southern Indiana
TJ Decker Southern Indiana
Alex Holder Southern Indiana
Blaine Alvey Southern Indiana
Yoonjae Nam Maryville

Cody Thornton Oakland City
Dylan Allen Oakland City

Logan Marshall Oakland City
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Oj= 2EX| o CHst 2= XI&E / NJCAA / IL / #24 Lower lllinois

r

B 20183 GRAC (Great Rivers Athletic Conference) Standings
= NJCAA #24 Region / Lower lllinois

SCHOOL

” WABASH VALLEY COLLEGE
JOHN A. LOGAN COLLEGE
OLNEY CENTRAL COLLEGE
i SOUTHWESTERN ILLINOIS
KASKASKIA COLLEGE
LINCOLN TRAIL COLLEGE
7~ REND LAKE COLLEGE
SOUTHEASTERN ILLINOIS
&= LAKE LAND COLLEGE
SHAWNEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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B State Fair Community College Community College

---------------------------------------------------------------
. 3

- Jud Kindle

: Baseball Head Coach

i Phone: (660)287-4722

: Email: jkindle8@sfccmo.edu
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- Crowder College > MSU (Missouri State
College) - Minor League

- HSWFOE FAER (MSU) + HALetS
(MSU : Health Promotion + Wellness
management)
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Jud Kindle

Baseball Head Coach
Phone: (660)287-4722
Email: jkindle8@sfccmo.edu
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Roadrunners Baseball Head Coach Jud Kindle is in his third year at SFCC. In his second year, Kindle led a much-improved team to a 33-24 record, which included the
first time the team hosted and won a sub-regional series. He helped lead the Roadrunners to a 23-28 record the first season since the restart of the program in
2017.

Kindle has extensive coaching experience. He coached at Missouri State University in Springfield as an assistant from 2004-2005. He served as the head coach for
the Chillicothe Mudcats of the collegiate MINK (Missouri, lowa, Nebraska and Kansas) League the summer of 2008.

From 2009 to 2015, Kindle coached and managed the Sedalia Bombers, a MINK League team. He recruited players from throughout the country and host families
for the players, scheduled games, secured sponsors, and organized the Bombers’ community service efforts. He opened Kindle Sports Academy in 2011, which he
ran until June 2016. The academy provided instruction in the fundamentals of baseball for young players to improve their skills.

Kindle began his teaching career in 2007, five years as an elementary physical education teacher in the Knob Noster School District and as varsity head coach. From
2013-2016, he returned to his alma mater as varsity head coach at Smith-Cotton High School.

In college, Kindle played baseball at Crowder College where earned an Associate of Arts in 2002. He received the James Payne Academic Award from Crowder in
2002 and was elected to the Crowder College Hall Of Fame in 2012. He transferred to Missouri State University (MSU), where he finished his collegiate career and
earned Missouri Valley Conference First-Team Catcher of the Year in 2004.

He played minor league baseball for the Ozark Ducks in Ozark, Missouri, in 2004. The next year he played for the Evansville Otters in Fvansville, Indiana.

Kindle earned a bachelor's degree in physical education in 2005 and a master's degree in health promotion and wellness management in 2008, both from MSU. He
graduated from Smith-Cotton High School in Sedalia.

Kindle and his wife Jill are the parents of three children, sons Drew and Brock and daughter Jensen. They reside in Sedalia.
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H State Fair Community College Community College

2016-17 Roadrunners Baseball Schedule

OVERALL CONF. PCT. STREAK HOME NEUTRAL
23-28 9-13 409 Lost 3 11-14 2-1

GAMES BATTING AVG. ON BASE % SLUGGING % HOME RUNS
51 .285 377 410 30

« 2016~20174 ™ H| Roster : 44H = 8HO| Red Shirts /
39HO| MO &4 + 4HO| FL + 1HO| KS

2017-2018 Roadrunners Baseball Schedule

OVERALL CONF. PCT. STREAK HOME NEUTRAL
33-24 21-14 .600 Lost 2 22-10 2-2

GAMES BATTING AVG. ON BASE % SLUGGING % HOME RUNS
57 .293 405 435 37

« 2017~2018Y3 HAH| Roster : 36 = 3HO| Red Shirts /
33Ol MO &4l + 2HO| FL + 1H9| Illinois
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International Tuition (24 credit hours) $5,280 **

General Fees*
Room and Board
Books and Supplies

Insurance (not offered through SFCC)

Miscellaneous
TOTAL

$480
$5,740
$1,000
$500
$800
$13,800
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Ohlone College Baseball Head Coach ‘Mike Curran’

DOHLONE COLLEGE
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Ohlone College Baseball Field
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OHLONE

CANADA

CABRILLO

HARTNELL

SKYLINE

GAVILAN
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MONTEREY PENINSULA
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315

CONFERENCE

PCT

1.000

0.61
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0.389
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0.167

Il 2018 Coast Pacific Conference
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20-19
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0.830

0.537
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0.282

0.282

0.189

OVERALL

RF
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9
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129
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82

5-5
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Citrus College Baseball Head Coach ‘Steve Gomez’
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B 2018 Western State East Conference

WESTERN STATE - EAST CONFERENCE
PCT
GLENDALE 20 173 0.850 168 63 45 30-15 0.667 334 Al 55 Lost 2
CANYONS 20 16-4 0.800 156 n 42 28-14 0.667 294 192 7-3 Lost 2
CITRUS 20 n-9 0.550 157 ns 40 2218 0.550 286 228 37 Lost 3
ANTELOPE VALLEY 20 812 0.400 148 192 40 20-20 0.500 291 330 55 Won 4
BARSTOW 20 515 0.250 n2 199 40 16-24 0.400 264 350 37 Lost 6

VICTOR VALLEY 20 317 0.150 105 206 40 9-31 0.225 217 361 37 Lost 4
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Orange Coast College Baseball Head Coach ‘Alto’
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Orange Coast College Baseball Field
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l 2018 Orange Empire Conference

ORANGE EMFPIRE CONFERENCE OVERALL
PCT RF
ORANGE COAST 2 15-6 0.714 148 120 49 3415 0.694 353 265 82 Lost 1
SADDLEBACK 2 13-8 0.619 142 94 47 3314 0.702 367 185 7-3 Lost 1
RIVERSIDE 2 1110 0.524 8 123 44 2717 0.614 219 233 6-4 Lost 2
CYPRESS 2 10-11 0.476 127 103 40 2515 0.625 320 187 55 Lost 1
SANTA ANA 2 10-11 0.476 134 133 40 2218 0.550 27N 224 6-4 Won 2
FULLERTON 2 10-11 0.476 £ ns 40 19-21 0.475 229 222 37 Won 1
IRVINE VALLEY 2 813 0.381 m 137 40 18-22 0.450 227 246 37 Lost 2
GOLDEN WEST 2 714 0333 100 131 40 19-21 0.475 200 231 37 Won 1
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Let's KROSS Baseball!
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Web : www.krossbaseball.com
Mobile : 010 5102 3283



http://www.krossbaseball.com/

